

COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT GROUP CSIR COMPLEX, LIBRARY AVENUE, PUSA, NEW DELHI-110012

No.: 4(46-01)/RTI/2015-E.-III(Cx)

Date: 16.07.2015

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Head, HRDG has been pleased to designate the following officers for handling RTI applications in respect of HRDG under RTI Act, 2005:

| No. | Public Authority under RTI | Name of Designated Officers |
|-----|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| 1. | Transparency Officer | Sh. S. Nigam, Sr. Principal Scientist |
| 2. | Nodal Officer | Sh. S. A. Hasan, Senior Scientist |

(Veena Jain) Dy. Secretary

Copy to:

- 1. P.A. to Head, HRDG
- 2. P.A. to D.S. (Cx.)
- 3. Sh. S. Nigam, Sr. Principal Scientist
- 4. Sh. S. A. Hasan, Senior Scientist
- 5. D.S.(Exam)
- 6. P.A. to Head (RAB)
- 7. Dy. Financial Advisor (Cx.)
 - 8. S.O. (S&P)
- 9. Scientist-in-charge, SSB/YSA Unit
- 10. Scientist-in-charge, SYM/TG Unit.
- 11. P.A. to D.S. (EMR)
- 12. Office Copy.
- 13/Head, I.T. Division (Cx) is requested to post this O.M. in RTI columns of HRD4 website